# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM829505 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riskalyze, Inc.		05/01/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nitrogen Wealth, Inc.	
Street Address:	470 Nevada Street	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95630	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97922386	NITROGEN
Serial Number:	97922380	
Serial Number:	97922392	NITROGEN GPA
Serial Number:	97922401	NITROGEN TRADING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

**Correspondent Name:** Catherine M. Murray

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118586-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine M. Murray	
SIGNATURE:	/cmurray/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2023	
·		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008156 FRAME: 0514 source=Active\_135253178\_3\_Riskalyze, Inc. DE COI Amendment (Name Change to Nitrogen Wealth, Inc.) - (Filed)#page1.tif

source=Active\_135253178\_3\_Riskalyze, Inc. DE COI Amendment (Name Change to Nitrogen Wealth, Inc.) - (Filed)#page2.tif

source=Active\_135253178\_3\_Riskalyze, Inc. DE COI Amendment (Name Change to Nitrogen Wealth, Inc.) - (Filed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008156 FRAME: 0515

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RISKALYZE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RISKALYZE, INC." TO "NITROGEN WEALTH,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.
2023, AT 1:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

7010613 8100 SR# 20231877712 Authentication: 203297522 Date: 05-08-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008156 FRAME: 0516

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RISKALYZE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Riskalyze, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") does hereby certify that:

<u>FIRST:</u> The name of the Corporation is Riskalyze, Inc.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 9<sup>th</sup>, 2018.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the approval of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED,** that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Nitrogen Wealth, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation")."

<u>FOURTH:</u> That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the DGCL.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:21 PM 05/08/2023 FILED 01:21 PM 05/08/2023 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer on this 1st day of May, 2023.

-DocuSigned by:

Maron Elein

Name: Aaron Klein

Title: CEO

135253178\_2

**RECORDED: 08/04/2023** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008156 FRAME: 0518